

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.14

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3589/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-09-2025 in CRLM No. 54461/2025 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Patna]

RAM BABU SADAY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

IA No. 35863/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 35860/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date : 25-03-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. Lal Babu Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rana Prashant, Adv.
Mr. Akash Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Mahender Rathour, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR
Mr. Pranjal Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Kashif Irshad Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. As prayed by the learned counsel for the petitioner,
list after two weeks.

(CHETAN ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(SAPNA BANSAL)
COURT MASTER (NSH)